
$900,000 - 4460 Nehe Rd 228, Lihue
MLS® #721406 

$900,000
2 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 961 sqft
Condo on 0.00 Acres

WAILUA RESORT SITE, Lihue, HI

Step into your slice of paradise at Kaha Lani
228 â€” a rare oceanview gem nestled along
Kauaiâ€™s scenic Coconut Coast. This
2-bedroom, 2-bathroom condo offers the ideal
blend of tropical comfort, convenience, and
investment potential. Set within a peaceful,
low-density oceanfront resort, this fully
furnished second-floor unit is turn-key and
actively operating as a successful vacation
rental.<br><br>Enjoy morning sunrises over
the Pacific from your private lanais and fall
asleep to the soothing sounds of the waves.
With cooling trade winds, vaulted ceilings, and
an open-concept layout, the interior feels
bright and breezy year-round. Thoughtful
updates include luxury vinyl plank flooring,
beautiful kitchen with stainless range,
microwave hood and dishwasher, plus solid
surface countertops. Island-inspired decor
creates a warm, welcoming atmosphere, while
the rare addition of a full-size washer/dryer
brings added comfort and ease for extended
stays.<br><br>Kaha Lani is a well-kept
beachfront community offering resort-style
amenities including a heated pool, tennis
court, BBQ areas, and direct access to miles
of coastal walking and biking trails. Just
minutes from Lydgate Beach Park, Wailua Golf
Course, and the convenience of Lihue and
Kapaâ€™a towns, this central location makes
exploring the island a
breeze.<br><br>Whether you're searching for
an income-generating property, a personal
retreat, or a future full-time home, Kaha Lani



228 delivers a true Kauai lifestyle experience.

Built in 1975

Essential Information

MLS® # 721406

Price $900,000

Bedrooms 2

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 961

Acres 0.00

Year Built 1975

Type Condo

Sub-Type Condominium

Status Active

Community Information

Address 4460 Nehe Rd 228

Subdivision WAILUA RESORT SITE

City Lihue

State HI

Zip Code 96766

Condo Name KAHA LANI

Amenities

Parking Unassigned

Has Pool Yes

Interior

Interior Features High Ceilings

Appliances Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Electric Cooktop, Microwave, Range,
Range Hood, Refrigerator, Washer

Exterior

Exterior Features Lighting, Tennis Court(s)

Lot Description Landscaped

Windows Blinds, Drapes

Additional Information



Date Listed June 12th, 2025

Days on Market 122

Zoning RR-20

HOA Fees 2607

HOA Fees Freq. Monthly

Listing Details

Listing Office Keller Williams Honolulu
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